	TON FOR BID
	TION FOR BID
ISSUIT	NG OFFICE:
LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN	Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Government of Guam
Hospital Administrator/CEO	850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road
Chief Procurement Officer	
Chief Procurement Officer	Tamuning, Guam 96913
Data Israed, Friday, Navambar 15, 2024	Bid Invitation No.: GMHA IFB 012-2025
Date Issued: Friday, November 15, 2024 Bid Description: Removal and Replacement of Shree	
Specification: See Attached	ader System
Location: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority	
Required Delivery Date: Within six (6) months after	ar receipt of nurchase order
Instruction to Bidders:	r receipt of purchase order.
instruction to bluders:	
Indicate Whether: Individual P	artnership \(\sqrt{\text{Corporation}}\)
	at the smp
Incorporated in: TAMUNING	
This hid shall be submitted in dunlicate and se	aled to the issuing office above no later than (Time)
	shall be publicly opened at 11:15 A.M., Wednesday,
	me and date specified above shall be rejected. See
attached General Terms and Conditions, and S	ealed Bid Solicitation for details.
The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish v	vithin the time specified, the articles and services at
the price stated opposite the respective items	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating,
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other of	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating,
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other of	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other oremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other oremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other oremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPE MANAGER OUNT: 44,000.00 DATE: 1217 2024
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other oremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPE MANAGER
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPEV MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 1210 2024 AWARDED: 494,000.00
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPET MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 1217 2024
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPEV MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 1210 2024 AWARDED: 494,000.00
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPE MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 12/10/2024 AWARDED: 494,000.00
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other oremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPE MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 1211 2024 AWARDED: 494,000.00 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 12/2024 LILLIAN PEREZ POSADAS, MN. RN
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPEV MANAGER OUNT: 474,000.00 DATE: 1218 2024 AWARDED: 474,000.00 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 12/20
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPE MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 1211 2024 AWARDED: 494,000.00 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 12/2024 LILLIAN PEREZ POSADAS, MN. RN
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPEV MANAGER OUNT: 474,000.00 DATE: 1218 2024 AWARDED: 474,000.00 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 12/200 LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN Hospital Administrator/CEO Chief Procurement Officer
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM ITEM NO(S).	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPE MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 1218 2024 AWARDED: 494,000.00 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 12/200 LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN OHospital Administrator/CEO Chief Procurement Officer SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM ITEM NO(S).	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPEV MANAGER OUNT: 474,000.00 DATE: 1218 2024 AWARDED: 474,000.00 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 12/200 LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN Hospital Administrator/CEO Chief Procurement Officer
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM ITEM NO(S).	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPE MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 1210 2024 AWARDED: 494,000.00 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 12/2024 LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN OHospital Administrator/CEO Chief Procurement Officer SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
the price stated opposite the respective items specified by the bidder. In consideration to the and evaluating this and other bids, and other cremain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar items which prices are quoted. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: JMI EDISON 147 TUN VICENTE LEON GUERRERO DRIVE TAMUNING, GUAM 96913 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: 20250714 AM ITEM NO(S).	listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid days from the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JEAN GRAPE MANAGER OUNT: 494,000.00 DATE: 1218 2024 AWARDED: 494,000.00 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 12/200 LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN OHospital Administrator/CEO Chief Procurement Officer SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON